87 Series Electric High Cycle - Maintenance
Free Ball Valves
FEATURES
Fast 1.5 Second Index Time
Ultra Compact Design
12VDC & 24VDC Motors
Long-Lasting, Maintenance Free
Stem Seal

LIMITED WARRANTY - Copy Available Upon Request.
Specifications subject to change without notice and without obligation on the part of the manufacturer.
How To Order
Specify Size and Product Code. Example: 1/2   871RTV6WD2401
Model Voltage Index Time*
(Seconds)
Current**
Start / Running
(Amps.)
WD2401
24DC
0.9 3.2 / 1.6
WD2402 1.3 2.4 / 1.2
WD2403 2.9 1.6 / 0.8
WD1201
12DC
0.9 6.2 / 3.1
WD1202 1.3 4.6 / 2.3
WD1203 2.9 3.4 / 1.7
* - Approximate Index Time Dependent on Load & Temperature
** - Current Dependent on Load Requirements (valve size, line pressure & media
Size
Product Code
Valve
Series
Body
Material Seal Materials
Ball &
Stem
Material
Operator
1/4 87 1
Brass
RTV
Glass Filled Reinforced P.T.F.E. & Viton
6
Stainless Steel WD2401
3/8 6
Stainless Steel
RTR
Glass Filled Reinforced P.T.F.E. & EPR WD2402
1/2 WD2403
3/4 WD1201
1 WD1202
WD1203
Valve Size A B C D E F G H I
1/4
3.42 2.26
1.11 3.39 2.90
6.29 5.04 1.25
1.74
3/8 1.11 3.39 2.90 1.74
1/2 1.21 3.64 2.99 2.31
3/4 1.34 3.89 3.12 2.53
1 1.48 4.14 3.26 3.06
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
Coated Aluminum Die Cast Base, Zytel Enclosure,
300 Series Stainless Steel Output Shaft & Mounting
Hardware
RATINGS
TEMPERATURE: 40°F - 221°F (4°C - 105°C)
DUTY CYCLE: 25%
ENCLOSURE: General Purpose (non-NEMA rated)
CONNECTION